1
DEMO MANUAL DC121
NO DESIGN SWITCHER
LTC1434 Low Noise
Current Mode Step-down
DC/DC Converter
D
U

50
40
100
90
VIN = 12V
VIN = 6.5V
VOUT = 5V
L = 22µH
COSC = 47pF
VIN = 9V
2
DEMO MANUAL DC121
NO DESIGN SWITCHER
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR TELEPHONE
C1 1 08055C682MAT1A 6800pF 50V 20% X7R Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C2 1 08055A681KAT1A 680pF 50V 10% NPO Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C4 1 08055C103MAT1A 0.01µF 50V 20% X7R Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C5 1 08055A470JAT1A 47pF 50V 5% NPO Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C6, C7 2 08055C104MAT1A 0.1µF 50V 20% X7R Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C8 1 TPSD336M020R0200 33µF 20V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX (207) 282-5111
C9 1 TPSD107M010R0080 100µF 10V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX (207) 282-5111
D1 1 MBRM5819T3 40V 1A Schottky Diode Motorola (602) 244-3576
JP1 1 2802S-03G2 0.079"cc 3-Pin Jumper COMM CON (818) 301-4200
J1 1 3801S-06G1 6-Pin 1 Row 0.100cc Header Connector COMM CON (818) 301-4200
J2 to J6 5 1502-2 0.09" Turret Connector Keystone (718) 956-8900
L1 1 CD54-220 22µH Inductor Sumida (847) 956-0666
R1 1 CR21-512J-T 5.1k 5% 0.1W Chip Resistor AVX (803) 946-0524
R4 1 CR21-103J-T 10k 5% 0.1W Chip Resistor AVX (803) 946-0524
R5 1 CR21-104J-T 100k 5% 0.1W Chip Resistor AVX (803) 946-0524
R6 1 CR21-102J-T 1k 5% 0.1W Chip Resistor AVX (803) 946-0524
U1 1 LTC1434GN 20-Pin Narrow SSOP IC LTC (408) 432-1900
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS JUMPER POSITION VALUE
IOUT Minimum Output Current VIN = 6.5V, VOUT = 5V Left 400mA
VIN = 5V, VOUT = 3.3V Right 400mA